WEB-BASED CONFERENCE MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

BY

HUSNUL NISA’ BTE ROSLI

2008288892

A PROJECT PAPER SUBMITTED FOR THE
FULFILLMENT OF REQUIREMENT BACHELOR
OF SCIENCE (Hons.) IN NETCENTRIC
COMPUTING

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND

MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)

MAY 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum,

All praises to Allah S.W.T for His bless that I had during the completion
of this report. I would like to express my sincere to those who had involved in
contributing their help and support either directly or indirectly in making this report a
successful reality. It has been our good fortune to have the advice and guidance of
many talented people, whose knowledge and skills have enhanced this report in

many ways.

First of all, thanks to my supervisor, Madam Zolidah Kasiran for giving
me the guidance in completing this project. Next, I would like to thanks my
coordinator for this project paper which is Mr. Adzhar bin Abdul Kadir for giving me
many valuable information and comments. Moreover, I would like to give my
million thanks to all my friends especially Norsyahida Sulaiman for giving me the
guidance and help when I am having a problems. Last but not least, thanks to my
family for their support and encouragement in assist me during this project

development.

Thanks for all your support and May Allah bless upon us.

il



ABSTRACT

Nowadays, the Internet and web allows people to access and retrieve
information, therefore with these advantages of the Internet, there should be a web-
based system developed to help the organization in managing their conference wisely
and easily. Organizing a conference can be very time consuming and difficult to
manage because it is involving a lot of manpower. Therefore, conference websites is
proposed to overcome the problems. The proposed system will enable the organizer
to manage their conference with ease. The system will be developed using PHP
programming language and Mysql database. It is hoped that the system will assist the
Program Committee (PC) and administrative staff to effortlessly manage their
conferences online and deliver the best experience to the authors and reviewers.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Project Background
1.1 Problem Statement
1.2 Objectives
1.3 Scope
1.4 Significant

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Definition Terms and Concepts
2.1.1 Web-based Application
2.1.2 Concepts of Web-based Application
2.2 Development Tools
2.2.1 Apache 2.2.8
2.2.2 Hypertext Preprocessor (PHP) 5.2.6
2.2.3 MySQL 5.0.51b
2.2.4 PHPMyAdmin 2.11.6
2.2.5 CAPTCHA
2.3 Related Works
2.4 Web-based Conference Management System
2.4.1 Conference
2.4.2 Program Committee (PC)
2.4.3 Author

2.4.4 Reviewer

iv

PAGES

i
iii
iv
vii

viii

W NN N e

N s sy Y b R B A s

k| ek ek ped e
LE W N NN O



CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Planning
3.1.1 Hardware Requirement
3.1.2 Software Requirement
3.2 Analysis
3.3 Design
3.4 Development and Implementation
3.4.1 Installation
3.4.2 Developing System
3.4.3 Developing Database
3.3 Testing

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND FINDINGS

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Sign up Page

4.2 Captcha

4.3 Login Page

4.4 Author, Reviewer and Program Committee Menu
4.5 Paper Submission

4.6 Edit, Delete and View Paper Submission

4.7 Paper Assignment

4.8 Paper Review

4.9 Decision Paper

4.10 Registration

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0 Introduction
5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendation

REFERENCES

14
14
16
16
17
17
19
20
20
20
20
21

22
22
22
23
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
33

34
34
34
35

36



