WEB-BASED CONFERENCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

BY

HUSNUL NISA' BTE ROSLI

2008288892

A PROJECT PAPER SUBMITTED FOR THE FULFILLMENT OF REQUIREMENT BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) IN NETCENTRIC COMPUTING

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum,

All praises to Allah S.W.T for His bless that I had during the completion of this report. I would like to express my sincere to those who had involved in contributing their help and support either directly or indirectly in making this report a successful reality. It has been our good fortune to have the advice and guidance of many talented people, whose knowledge and skills have enhanced this report in many ways.

First of all, thanks to my supervisor, Madam Zolidah Kasiran for giving me the guidance in completing this project. Next, I would like to thanks my coordinator for this project paper which is Mr. Adzhar bin Abdul Kadir for giving me many valuable information and comments. Moreover, I would like to give my million thanks to all my friends especially Norsyahida Sulaiman for giving me the guidance and help when I am having a problems. Last but not least, thanks to my family for their support and encouragement in assist me during this project development.

Thanks for all your support and May Allah bless upon us.

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, the Internet and web allows people to access and retrieve information, therefore with these advantages of the Internet, there should be a web-based system developed to help the organization in managing their conference wisely and easily. Organizing a conference can be very time consuming and difficult to manage because it is involving a lot of manpower. Therefore, conference websites is proposed to overcome the problems. The proposed system will enable the organizer to manage their conference with ease. The system will be developed using PHP programming language and Mysql database. It is hoped that the system will assist the Program Committee (PC) and administrative staff to effortlessly manage their conferences online and deliver the best experience to the authors and reviewers.

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGES
DECLARATION	i
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF TABLES	viii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	Í
1.0 Project Background	1
1.1 Problem Statement	2
1.2 Objectives	2
1.3 Scope	2
1.4 Significant	3
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	4
2.0 Introduction	4
2.1 Definition Terms and Concepts	4
2.1.1 Web-based Application	.4
2.1.2 Concepts of Web-based Application	5
2.2 Development Tools	6
2.2.1 Apache 2.2.8	6
2.2.2 Hypertext Preprocessor (PHP) 5.2.6	6
2.2.3 MySQL 5.0.51b	7
2.2.4 PHPMyAdmin 2.11.6	7
2.2.5 CAPTCHA	7
2.3 Related Works	10
2.4 Web-based Conference Management System	12
2.4.1 Conference	12.
2.4.2 Program Committee (PC)	12
2.4.3 Author	13
2.4.4 Reviewer	13

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY	14.
3.0 Introduction	14
3.1 Planning	16
3.1.1 Hardware Requirement	16
3.1.2 Software Requirement	17
3.2 Analysis	17
3.3 Design	19
3.4 Development and Implementation	20
3.4.1 Installation	20
3.4.2 Developing System	20
3.4.3 Developing Database	20
3.3 Testing	21
CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND FINDINGS	22
4.0 Introduction	22
4.1 Sign up Page	22
4.2 Captcha	23
4.3 Login Page	23
4.4 Author, Reviewer and Program Committee Menu	24
4.5 Paper Submission	25
4.6 Edit, Delete and View Paper Submission	26
4.7 Paper Assignment	27
4.8 Paper Review	28
4.9 Decision Paper	30
4.10 Registration	33
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	34
5.0 Introduction	34
5.1 Conclusion	34
5.2 Recommendation	35
REFERENCES	36